

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 23437/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 230/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA)
THROUGH ITS ESTATE OFFICER**

Petitioner

VERSUS

PARMA NAND & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.167080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167079/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167081/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23411/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169071/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169070/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169072/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23414/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167113/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167112/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167114/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23417/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169062/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169064/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23428/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167090/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167092/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23438/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169046/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169045/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169047/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23442/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167062/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167060/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23449/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167049/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23452/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169060/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169059/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169061/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23456/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167115/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 34783/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174920/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174919/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174921/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 39449/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174085/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174088/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 856-857/2017.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 23437/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 230/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA)
THROUGH ITS ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner

VERSUS

PARMA NAND & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.167080/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167079/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167081/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23411/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169071/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169070/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169072/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23414/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167113/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167112/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167114/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23417/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169062/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169064/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23428/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167091/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167090/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167092/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23438/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169046/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169045/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169047/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23442/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167062/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167060/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167063/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23449/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167049/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23452/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.169060/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169059/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169061/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23456/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.167116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167115/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 34783/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174920/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174919/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174921/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 39449/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174085/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174088/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 856-857/2017.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master