

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34788/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 2176/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(GMADA) THROUGH ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner

VERSUS

BUDH RAM & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.405/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.404/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.406/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. K. Vijayanthi, Adv.
Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 59/2019.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master