

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2803/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 223/2004 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 231/2004 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 521/2004 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 1927/2004 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 2175/2004 28-01-2016 in RFA No. 2176/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VIJAY KUMAR & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.59 of 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master