

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8724/2019**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2017 in RFA No. 3102/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)**

**GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA) Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**KULWANT SINGH & ANR.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134611/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134612/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 8708/2019 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134779/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134781/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Diary No(s). 8712/2019 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134508/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134513/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Diary No(s). 8717/2019 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134180/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134181/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Diary No(s). 8720/2019 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134262/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134264/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Diary No(s). 9557/2019 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135976/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135975/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.135978/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.**

**Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Permission to file special leave petition(s)  
is granted.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim  
relief.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 12294-12317/2016,  
11968/2018 and 4450/2019.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER**