

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11981/2018

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMADA) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Kumar Rana, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 11, 12
& 13 but none has entered appearance.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.5 and
8 are already on record as respondent Nos.6, 7 and 9 and
the same are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 10(i) & 14 are duly represented.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has
failed to provide the details of husband of respondent No.2,
despite the grant of last opportunity. It has been
submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the same

contd..

would be done during the course of the day. Let the same be done. If needful is done during the course of the day, notice be issued immediately and list on 16.3.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar